facilities only for a three year period conditional 

upon final legal approval and declaring an 

emergency. 

RESOLUTION 2014-13 A Resolution rescinding Resolution 2012-14 

which authorized the transfer from the General 

Fund to the Cemetery Fund in the amount of 

seven thousand five hundred forty-two dollars 

($7,542) and ordering said funds transferred 

back to the Cemetery Fund from the General 

Fund. 

RESOLUTION 2014-14 A Resolution rescinding Resolution 2012-13 

which authorized the transfer of the balance of 

seven thousand five hundred forty two dollars 

($7,542) from the Cemetery Bequest Fund to the 

General Fund pursuant to ORC 5705.14(D) and 

ordering said funds transferred back to the 

Cemetery Bequest Fund. 

RESOLUTION 2014-15 A Resolution accepting “then and now” 

purchase order to Squire Patton Boggs for legal